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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Dec19 Dem Ind
SHrONGlY @PPIOVE ......couevrererrieeieiniireiseneee i 25% 2% 14%
Somewhat approve .............. 16 3 19
Somewhat disapprove 9 10 12
Strongly disapprove.............. 47 83 42
NOE SUME ..o 3 1 13
APPROVE (NET)....cooieeieerieieeeerneeseeessseisssisssenns 41% 6 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ueoierieeireieieieerneiseeeeneenns 56 93 54

Rep

57%

29
6
6
2

86
12

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Dec19 Dem
SErONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot 29% 3%
Somewhat approve .............. .18 10
Somewhat disapprove w12 17
Strongly diSAPPIOVE. ......cvrcveeirieeireirereeieeie e 36 67
NOESUFE ... 5 3
APPROVE (NET).....coiiiiiiieisiisieieseie et sssnes 47% 12
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ocvuivierisieeiiesieie e 48 84

Ind

20%

22
19
26
13

42
44

97%
3
Strong DemOCrat .........c.vevieneerercreereseeee e 25%
Weak Democrat.........cooeureereeereenereineineeeeenes 15
Independent / Closer to the Democrats.......... 6
Independent.........coveereinininineneeies 15
Independent / Closer to the Republicans 6
Weak Republican ..........ccocoeevinievenininne 12
Strong Republican ..o 21
DEMOCRAT (NET) ..ccoucirierreeerneirneieeseessesssesesssessssenns 40%
INDEPENDENT (NET).. 27
REPUBLICAN (NET) ... 33
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) ....cvvoevinerriierinerineinns 46%
REPUBLICANS W/LEANERS (NET) ....occovvvmveerinerieins 39
Nov19 Oct19 Sept19 Jul19 Jun19 May19
23% 24% 23% 25% 21% 19%
18 20 19 18 20 22
13 8 10 11 11 11
44 47 46 44 45 44
2 2 2 1 3 3
41 44 41 43 41 41
57 54 57 56 56 55
Rep Nov19 Oct19 Sept19 Jun19 May 19
65% 27% 29% 26% 26% 26%
26 20 18 20 18 22
2 13 13 12 14 15
4 37 38 39 39 31
3 4 3 4 3 5
91 47 47 46 43 48
6 49 50 51 53 46

B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each

one.
FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
® [SPLIT A] GOOGIE .....oovvvvvvevvvvvivissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 45% 36 10 5
Dem | 51% 34 8 4
Ind | 49% 30 10 4
Rep | 37% 40 12 7
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moommlx
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FAV

81%
85%
79%
78%

NET

UNFAV
15

14
19

FAM
9%

92
97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH | FAV  UNFAV  FAM
® [SPLIT A] FACEDOOK .........oeeeeeceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 23% 34 21 19 2 * 58% 40 98
Dem | 27% 32 19 19 1 * 60% 39 98
Ind | 24% 30 20 21 5 - 54% 40 95
Rep | 18% 39 24 17 2 - 57% 41 98
o Government WhistleblOWETrS.....................vvvvvvvvvvvrvrirrserssssssssssssssnnnnn 28% 24 9 14 17 8 52% 23 76
Dem | 44% 27 5 3 13 8 72% 8 79
Ind | 21% 25 9 11 20 14 46% 20 66
Rep | 1% 21 14 29 21 5 32% 43 74
October 2019 | 31% 22 12 15 16 3 54% 27 81
o The Democratic Party ..., 22% 28 14 31 5 * 50% 45 95
Dem | 43% 45 7 2 3 - 88% 9 97
Ind | 3% 27 25 22 21 3 30% 47 77
Rep | 4% 7 17 69 2 * 12% 87 98
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31 5 1 46% 48 94
October 2019 | 21% 27 17 31 4 * 48% 48 96
September 2019 | 19% 26 18 32 4 * 46% 50 96
July 2019 | 21% 24 16 35 3 * 46% 51 96
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33 4 1 47% 49 95
® [SPLIT B] TWILEI ......ooovoeeeeecceeseececeese e 17% 26 18 21 17 * 43% 39 82
Dem | 18% 26 19 22 15 1 44% 41 85
Ind | 10% 25 20 17 28 1 34% 37 71
Rep | 18% 28 16 22 17 - 46% 38 83
o The Republican Party...........rriiersnneneessssns 17% 25 16 35 6 1 42% 51 93
Dem 2% 5 22 64 6 1 % 86 93
Ind | 3% 18 27 30 20 1 21% 57 79
Rep | 41% 51 5 2 1 - 92% 7 99
November 2019 | 13% 28 21 32 6 1 40% 53 93
October 2019 | 13% 26 21 36 3 * 39% 57 96
September 2019 | 14% 25 21 35 5 * 39% 56 95
July 2019 | 16% 25 22 34 3 * 41% 56 97
June 2019 | 11% 25 21 38 4 1 36% 60 95
© [SPLIT B] Mark ZUCKEIDEIQ .............ovvvvvvevivivisirisisisisissssssssssssssssssssnenes 12% 30 25 16 13 5 41% 41 82
Dem | 11% 31 24 16 11 7 42% 40 82
Ind 4% 32 23 16 16 10 35% 39 74
Rep | 15% 27 27 17 14 * 42% 44 86
® [SPLIT A] RUAY GIUTANI .......oooovvvvvevevivisssssssisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 9% 19 11 38 11 12 28% 49 77
Dem 1% 7 7 63 9 12 8% 70 79
Ind 4% 15 19 30 14 18 19% 49 68
Rep | 19% 36 12 11 13 8 56% 23 79
November 2019 | 10% 18 14 36 11 10 28% 50 79
October 2019 | 13% 20 11 36 10 9 34% 48 81
August 2018 9% 19 18 32 14 8 29% 50 79
May 2018 8% 22 16 33 14 8 30% 48 78
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B1. You will now see the names of some people, groups and other things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each
one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM

© [SPLIT B] Mike POMPEO........ccooomirrcvereveeeccsssees e 11% 13 13 17 29 17 25% 29 54
Dem | 4% 10 16 26 25 19 14% 42 56

Ind | 2% 8 16 13 38 23 10% 28 39

Rep | 24% 19 7 7 30 13 43% 14 57

October 2019 | 10% 13 11 24 31 11 23% 35 58

o [SPLIT A] Lieutenant Colonel Alexander Vindman.................... 13% 7 5 10 24 40 20% 15 36
Dem | 21% 9 4 5 25 37 30% 9 38

Ind | 10% 5 8 7 22 47 15% 16 31

Rep | 4% 7 7 17 25 41 1% 23 34

o [SPLIT B] Alexander Vindman.............cccooovvveecermemrececccssssseeerccin 12% 5 5 8 18 52 17% 13 30
Dem | 16% 7 5 1 19 52 23% 6 29

Ind | 9% 2 4 5 15 65 10% 9 20

Rep | 8% 4 6 17 18 48 12% 22 34

® [SPLIT B] ROGEr STONE........oooovvvvviviviriiisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 5% 8 9 18 21 39 13% 27 40
Dem 3% 6 8 30 17 37 9% 37 47

Ind * 2 11 14 17 55 2% 25 27

Rep | 10% 12 9 7 27 36 22% 16 37

August 2018 | 2% 3 10 17 17 51 4% 27 31

© [SPLIT A] MiCK MUIVANEY .........ooovvvvevvviviririsisisisssisisssssssssssssssssssssssnnenes 3% 7 6 16 29 39 10% 22 32
Dem * 3 7 27 27 36 4% 33 37

Ind | 2% 9 8 11 29 41 11% 19 30

Rep | 6% 12 5 6 31 41 17% 10 28

November 2019 3% 7 9 18 27 36 10% 27 37

B2C. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

O [SPLIT CI HEAIN CAIE.........ooooeeeeeeesee et 48% 37 15
Dem 86% 3 12

Ind 41% 25 34

Rep 6% 82 12

November 2019 51% 37 12
October 2019 52% 36 12
September 2019 50% 36 14
July 2019 50% 36 14

June 2019 53% 36 11

May 2019 51% 32 17

April 2019 48% 32 20
March 2019 51% 33 16

February 2019 49% 35 16
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B2C. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democrats in  President
Congress Trump DK
® [SPLIT C] THE FUIE OF [AW........ oot sssssssssss s sssssns s enssens 46% 34 21
Dem 81% 3 16
Ind 34% 24 42
Rep 8% 74 18
November 2019 49% 35 15
October 2019 49% 35 17
June 2019 48% 33 19
May 2019 46% 33 22
April 2019 45% 29 25
O [SPLIT C] GUNS ....ooooooeevieeeeseeeveeeses oo sesss s sssesss st e sssess e esssenseessesssenssassesssens 43% 39 18
Dem 78% 5 17
Ind 36% 28 36
Rep 6% 84 11
© [SPLIT C] TAXES......ooooeeeveeeeeieesveeesessees e sessss s sssss s ssssss s ssssess s ssssss s ssssesss e sssesss s esssesssesssesssensseassensoens 43% 39 18
Dem 80% 3 17
Ind 33% 28 38
Rep 3% 85 12
November 2019 46% 41 13
October 2019 46% 42 12
September 2019 46% 40 14
July 2019 46% 37 17
June 2019 46% 40 14
May 2019 46% 40 14
April 2019 45% 33 22
March 2019 39% 35 25
February 2019 45% 40 15
® [SPLIT C] TRE BCONOMY .....ooovvvvvvvvievsveisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss bbb 43% 44 13
Dem 79% 8 13
Ind 32% 37 30
Rep 4% 88 7
November 2019 43% 43 14
October 2019 45% 46 9
September 2019 46% 44 11
July 2019 42% 47 10
June 2019 44% 43 13
May 2019 40% 44 16
April 2019 40% 41 18
March 2019 41% 44 16
February 2019 43% 45 12
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B2D. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in Republicans

Congress in Congress DK

® [SPLIT D] HEBAIEN CAME ......oooeeeeeeeee oo es s 51% 36 14
Dem 89% 3 8

Ind 32% 23 45

Rep 13% 79 8

November 2019 50% 35 16

October 2019 51% 34 14

September 2019 49% 34 17

July 2019 51% 38 11

June 2019 49% 37 14

May 2019 46% 35 18

April 2019 50% 35 15

March 2019 51% 36 13

February 2019 49% 35 16

@ [SPLIT D] GUNS ......ooooeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeese e eesee s seses e ess e ess e eess e ee s e s s eeeseesseeeeessessseneeeeeeessenesseeen 43% 41 15
Dem 79% 9 12

Ind 19% 35 47

Rep 10% 83 8

© [SPLIT D] THE TUIE OF [W......eee e eeeeeee e sseee e ssene e sseee e 43% 35 21
Dem 76% 3 20

Ind 25% 23 52

Rep 11% 78 1

November 2019 41% 38 21

October 2019 41% 37 22

June 2019 39% 38 23

May 2019 37% 37 26

April 2019 36% 37 27

L ] R ) R DGO 43% 40 18
Dem 76% 8 16

Ind 25% 26 49

Rep 10% 82 8

November 2019 45% 41 14

October 2019 44% 41 15

September 2019 44% 39 17

July 2019 42% 45 13

June 2019 42% 43 15

May 2019 41% 41 18

April 2019 43% 40 17

March 2019 40% 42 17

February 2019 41% 42 17
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B2D. You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin  Republicans
Congress in Congress DK
® [SPLIT D] TR ECONOMY ....ooooeeeceeeeseveeeossess s ssssssss s 41% 43 16
Dem 77% 8 15
Ind 18% 3 49
Rep 7% 89 4
November 2019 42% 44 14
October 2019 40% 45 15
September 2019 40% 43 17
July 2019 39% 49 13
June 2019 42% 43 15
May 2019 36% 46 18
April 2019 39% 42 18
March 2019 42% 44 13
February 2019 38% 46 16
B3. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democrats in  President
Congress Trump DK
© ProteCHNG [aW @N OFUET ......oooooeeee e 47% 39 14
Dem 85% 4 11
Ind 33% 28 39
Rep 7% 85 8
November 2019 46% 39 15
o Preventing foreign interference in U.S. €lECHONS .................vvvvvvvvvvevevererrrisesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 47% 33 20
Dem 82% 4 14
Ind 36% 20 44
Rep 9% 73 18
© Reducing govErMMENE COMTUPLION .............vvvvvvevvieveisisie s ssssssssssss s 45% 36 19
Dem 82% 4 15
Ind 30% 25 45
Rep 7% 78 15
November 2019 45% 35 20
October 2019 46% 34 19
o Dealing with corruption in fOreign COUNTIIES...............ovvrrrrmimiiiecrrrreressssssssieisessssess s 43% 36 21
Dem 7% 6 17
Ind 30% 23 47
Rep 8% 77 15
Q31. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Trump was
elected.
Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Nov19 Sept19 Jul19 Juni19 May19 Apr19
T T 51%  64%  52%  35% 50% 50% 8%  51% 56% 53%
ANGEY oo sssssseees 49 7 41 25 50 51 49 49 50 54
Engaged and interested in taking action.................... 36 32 23 45 37 39 41 38 34 30
o PO 25 6 12 51 22 24 27 23 21 17
None of these ..o 10 6 24 9 8 8 8 8 11
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Q32. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you feel about politics today.

Dec 19
Exhausted 58%
AANGIY ottt Rttt 49
Engaged and interested in taking @ction ............c.ccvvveviinniessce e, 35
(o1 (=T OO 15
NONE OF thESE ...t 11

Dem
64%
61

Ind Rep Nov19 Sept19 Jul19
56% 52% 58% 54% 53%

44 37 52 50 50
23 34 35 40 42

8 25 16 18 23
19 11 9 8 6

Now you will read a pair of statements about Donald Trump. Please indicate which you agree with more.

Q35. [SPLIT A] Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington
- Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington

Dec19 Dem
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way
SETONGIY 1. e 42% 76%
Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to Washington - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...ttt 14 18
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way somewhat.. 17 4
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel this way strongly...... 26 3
MORE CORRUPTION (NET)....ocuueereerereerecererineiserseessessssssessessessessssesnees 57% 93
FIXING CORRUPTION (NET)......ccmieriieieeimeireeserneeseessesesssessssssssssessssnes 43 7

Q36. [SPLIT B] Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president
- Donald Trump is fit to serve as president

Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this way Srongly ...........ccvvnnereniinisinenns
Donald Trump is unfit to serve as president - feel this way somewhat
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way somewhat
Donald Trump is fit to serve as president - feel this way strongly

UNFIT (NET)
FIT (NET)

Q37. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump thinks he’s above the law
- Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him

Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this way Strongly............cceeveninnninisncniec
Donald Trump thinks he's above the law - feel this way somewhat.............ccocoenivinnninncninne
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him - feel this way somewhat
Donald Trump understands that the law applies to him - feel this way strongly

ABOVE THE LAW (NET)
LAW APPLIES (NET)

36%
21
20

56
44

Rep Nov19 Oct19 Apr19 Mar19

5% 40% 43% 46% 48%

8 18 12 15 16
30 20 27 21 24
57 22 18 18 13
13 58 55 61 63
87 42 45 39 37

Dem Ind Rep Juni19 May19
80% 37% 9% 47% 42%

14 16 5 12 14
3 30 18 14 14
3 16 67 26 30

94 53 14 59 56
6 47 86 41 44

Dem Ind Rep Nov19  Oct 19
82% 43% 10% 49% 49%

11 28 14 14 13
3 16 27 15 16
5 13 49 22 21

92 70 24 63 62

8 30 76 37 38
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Q38. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
- Donald Trump wants what is best for the country
Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Oct19 Sept19 Jun19 May19 Mar19
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SETONGIY .ottt 47% 81% 40% 10% 48% 44% 47% 44% 49%
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ..ottt neeen 10 10 21 6 12 14 12 17 12
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL ..o 13 6 18 19 12 13 17 19 16
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this
WAY SHONGIY....vvrerricieie e 30 3 22 65 28 29 24 20 23
BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET) ....cveviieiiererrireseeieesssiesessseins 57% 90 61 16 60 58 59 61 62
BEST FOR COUNTRY (NET) ..o sssiesessseinns 43 10 39 84 40 42 41 39 38

Q39. Regardless of whether you fully agree with either statement, when it comes to congressional oversight and the Trump

administration, which of the following concerns you more?

That Trump administration officials will get away with
corruption, unethical behavior or mishandling of important
PrODIEMS ..ottt
That Democrats will go too far and abuse congressional
oversight powers to attack the Trump administration..................
Neither of these is CONCEMING..........ccccvcvviveierieicree e

Dec 19

Q40. Do you support or oppose Congress impeaching President Trump?

SHONGIY SUPPOI ...t bbbttt
SOMEWNAE SUPPOI ...ttt bbbttt
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......ocveeiriieieie ittt sttt s ettt
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt s bbb bbbt
INOE SUIB 1.t bbb

SUPPORT (NET)...oreesesesseesesserssessessessesseessesessestessessessessessestssses st sessess oo
OPPOSE (NET).vreeeeseeseeseseeseessessesseestessesseesessesseessesessessessessssees s sessess oo

Q41. [IF SUPPORT IMPEACHMENT] Do you support or oppose Congress impeaching President Trump and removing him from office?

(073100 o] o TS
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT ...ttt bbb bbbttt

SUPPORT (NET)..cooseereeerereseessessecesssessssesseesssseesseesssessssess s sseesssesssessseessseessre e
OPPOSE (NET)...oorseeeeeeeeeseeesserssseesssesssessstesssessssessssesssessssessesesseesssessseesssess e seees e

Ind

44%

39
18

Rep Oct19 May19 Apr19 Dec18 Nov18
12% 53% 48% 51% 45% 43%
85 40 42 42 43 43

3 7 9 7 12 14
Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Nov19 Oct19
41% 72% 28% 9% 41% 41%

10 13 14 5 11 11

7 6 8 9 8 9

36 5 30 75 33 34

6 4 20 3 8 4

51% 85 42 14 52 52

43 11 38 84 41 43
Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Nov19 Oct19
80% 85% 65% 63% 79% 80%

15 12 26 26 16 17

1 * 3 2 2 2

1 * 1 7 1 *

3 2 5 2 2 1

95% 97 91 89 95 97

2 1 4 9 3 2
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Q42. [IF OPPOSE IMPEACHMENT] You said you oppose Congress impeaching President Trump. Why is that?
Dec 19 Ind Rep Nov19 Oct19
He has done NOthiNG WIONG .........cucuiicisees ettt sb s 60% 46% 70% 56% 58%
He may have done something wrong, but it's too soon to say whether it justifies impeachment or
1] O STTSTRRT 26 37 22 30 28
He has committed an impeachable offense, but it would be better to wait for the next election
and let the PUDIC AECIAE.......ccuiviereieirisscete st nnnes 9 12 3 9 10
DOoNtKNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vvvviciirece ettt 5 5 5 5 3
Q43. [SPLIT C] If the House of Representatives _ Dec19 Dem Ind  Rep
votes to bring charges against President Trump Vote in favor - feel Strongly ... 4% T6%  41% 8%
b . . h t lut th Vote in favor - don't feel strongly ...........ccccocvevnee. 8 10 8 5
y approving an Impe_ac men. resolution, .en Vote against - don't feel strongly ...........cccoeveereenee 5 5 9 4
the Senate can begin a trial to determine Vote against - feel Srongly .............ccoooccocccccereeee 36 3 29 77
whether he should be convicted and removed NOESUTE vvvvvvveeeeesosseerssssssseessssssssesessssssssneeees 7 6 13 6
from office. Regardless of whether you support VOTE IN FAVOR (NET) 500, % 4 "
L I T T VIOTE IN FAVOR NET) oo A
or oppose removing Trump from office, do you VOTE AGAINST (NET) oo 41 8 38 81
want your representative in the U.S. House to
vote in favor of impeachment or against
impeachment?
Q44. [SPLIT D] Regardless of whether you support Dec19 Dem Ind  Rep
or oppose removing Trump from office. do you Vote in favor - feel strongly ..............cccovvinnnssnnnernee 45% 79% 30% 1%
t tative in the U.S l',i ¢ Vote in favor - don't feel strongly ..........ccccccevevnnee. 6 8 6 4
wan Your represen a ve In the U.o. OUSQ 0 Vote against - don't feel strongly ...........ccccovvrereenee 5 3 10 5
vote in favor of impeachment or against Vote against - feel SrONgly ..............ocooerrre 35 5 27 74
impeachment? NOE SUTE ..o sesresssssenenees 8 5 26 5
VOTE IN FAVOR (NET) ...coverereereieeececrneeneeneenees 51% 87 36 15
VOTE AGAINST (NET)..ooveeereereereeeeeeeernerneeneenees 40 8 37 80
Q45. How closely have you been following the Decg9 Der? ln_d0 Rﬁ%
news about the impeachment inquiry in the B A —— 20% 3%  19% 4%
House of Representatives? Somewhat ClOSElY ...........ccoooovevvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 38 37 36 41
P - NOE OO CIOSELY oo 24 22 26 25
Not at all ClOSEY......coevmvririrrreceine 1 9 19 10
CLOSELY (NET) ..ot seissseeseesses 65% 69 55 65
NOT CLOSELY (NET) ....coeiveiririeireieeirienieereeninns 35 31 45 35
Q46. How much of the House impeachment A De1683/9 DzL(;?/ |n_9do/ RT%%/
: H (0] GO UOSORPRRRRIY () (] () 0
Eeanngg, h?ave you watched live, as they were SOME oo 9 3 2 2
appening: VEIY T oo 28 25 33 30
None atall........cccoovvviieececeecee e 26 22 36 26
SOME/A LOT (NET) covvvvveeeeervesssssseeeeeesseveeeesssssse 46% 53 31 44
VERY LITTLE/NONE (NET) w..covvveeesereeevcrssenennines 54 47 69 56
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Q47. Do you approve or disapprove of how Decz9 DLT ln_d0 &%
Democrats in Congress have handled the SHONGIY BPPIOVE oo 2% 4% 9% 5%
. N Somewhat @PProVe ..o, 20 32 20 5
ImpeaChment Inquiry so far? Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .........covvrerrureirieireireeisesieiseeneeeens 8 6 14 7
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........ovueercriereeieeisiereeeeesiseineens 34 3 29 72
NOE SUE ..o 15 16 28 10
APPROVE (NET) ... sssssesssesssens 43% 75 29 1
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 42 10 43 80
Q48. Do you approve or disapprove of how _Decz9 DLT ln_d0 &%
Republicans in Congress have handled the SHONGIY BPPIOVE oo 16% 6% 7% 3%
. N Somewhat @PProVe ..., 20 11 15 33
impeachment inquiry so far? Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .........cveervrrereirieireirieiseseeseeneeeens 13 16 19 8
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........ovueereveieirineisereeeeesiseineens 31 50 27 9
NOE SUFE ..o 20 17 33 19
APPROVE (NET) ..ovvrverirrerrensiessssisnsssssssssssssssssenssens 36% 17 21 64
DISAPPROVE (NET) ....cvorvrnreerieirnsensssssnsssesssesssesssnssnn 44 66 46 17
Q49. Thinking more about how Democrats in ] he f Kk for themsel De464:/9 D;er; I2n_£§|°/ %
; etting the facts speak for themselves .........c.ccccovivvrennn, o o o o
_Congress have h.andled the - impeachment Twisting the facts to tell the story they want..................... 44 13 41 81
inquiry, do you think they have been more Notsure . . .o 13 12 29 8
focused on letting the facts speak for themselves
or twisting the facts to tell the story they want?
Q50. Thinking more about how Republicans in ] o < for themsel % D%no/ %/ %%/
; etting the facts speak for themselves ..., o o 5% 7%
Qongress have handled the _ impsachment Twisting the facts to tell the story they want.................... 49 76 43 20
inquiry, do you think they have been more Notsure . . .o 15 10 3 13
focused on letting the facts speak for themselves
or twisting the facts to tell the story they want?
Q51. Regardless of whether you support N Dec19  Dem  Ind = Rep  Novi9
or oppose impeachment, do you think L —— 46%  80%  41% 8%  47%
Donald T h bused hi t Probably has ..o 16 14 18 18 15
onald 1rump has apbused his power a PrODADIY NAS MOt ..o 1 1 9 22 11
any point as president? DEFINHELY NAS NOL....vreevrreerrseerrseersseeressersessresssee 22 2 16 47 22
NOE SUTE.....vvc e 5 2 16 4 5
HAS (NET) .o sessessessssssssssssssssssssssns 63% 94 59 26 62
HAS NOT (NET)...ouvvrrerrererneeeseessesssssssssssssssssssssssns 32 4 25 69 33
Q40/51. Combined Question Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Nov19
Believes Trump likely abused power, supports
IMPEAChMENL........ccviicrce e 49% 84% 40% 10% 49%
Believes Trump did not abuse power, supports
IMPEAChMENL........cevicerce e 1 1 * 3 2
Believes Trump likely abused power, opposes
IMPEAChMENL........ccvivicree e 1 7 11 14 9
Believes Trump did not abuse power, opposes
IMPEAChMENL........ccvivicree e 30 3 23 66 30
Not sure on @ither...........coceeerernerirereesee s 9 5 25 7 10
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Q52. Regardless of whether you support N Dec 19 39 DeT ln_cl0 &% Nov Z9
or oppose impeachment, do you think L — 39%  68%  29% 8%  36%
Donald Trump has committed a crime PrODBDIY NS . 18 21 2 s i
0 fump has Probably has not 12 3 10 24 15
at any point as president? Definitely has not . 2 3 16 50 2
NOE SUTE.....evvecete e 8 5 20 7 8
HAS (NET) oot 57% 89 55 19 54
X N0 (2 T 35 6 25 74 38

B4. Now you are going to be asked more about how Democrats in Congress have handled the impeachment inquiry. Please indicate
how well each of the descriptions applies to Democrats when it comes to the impeachment inquiry.

APPLIES DOESN'T APPLY NET
Nottoo  Notat DOESN'T
Very Some | well all DK  APPLIES  APPLY

© FOlIOWING the FaCES..........oovvrorrcciricicicrrsss s 31% 17 10 29 13 48% 39
Dem | 55% 23 4 4 13 78% 9

Ind | 17% 20 16 21 26 3% 37

Rep | 7% 8 15 62 8 15% 76

o Putting partisan politics before what's best for the country .............. 33% 14 13 24 17 47% 37
Dem | 14% 16 19 33 17 30% 52

Ind | 25% 12 14 18 31 3% 32

Rep | 58% 12 5 15 10 69% 20

o Trying to mislead Americans about what really happened................... 33% 11 13 31 13 44% 43
Dem | 7% 7 17 55 13 14% 72

Ind | 26% 14 15 19 26 40% 33

Rep | 66% 14 7 6 7 80% 13

o Open-minded about what they might learn.................cccorrrscsin] 22% 21 10 33 13 44% 43
Dem | 39% 35 8 6 12 74% 14

Ind | 10% 21 15 27 26 32% 42

Rep | 7% 6 10 69 9 12% 79

B5. Now you are going to be asked more about how Republicans in Congress have handled the impeachment inquiry. Please indicate
how well each of the descriptions applies to Republicans when it comes to the impeachment inquiry.

APPLIES DOESN'T APPLY NET
Nottoo  Not at DOESN'T
Very Some | well all DK  APPLIES  APPLY

e Trying to mislead Americans about what really happened.................... 35% 14 10 27 14 49% 37
Dem | 60% 18 3 6 12 78% 10

Ind | 27% 16 8 22 27 42% 30

Rep | 9% 8 18 54 10 18% 72

o Putting partisan politics before what's best for the country ................... 33% 14 13 22 17 47% 35
Dem | 53% 14 7 12 15 66% 19

Ind | 24% 13 14 21 28 3% 35

Rep | 14% 15 20 35 16 29% 55
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B5. Now you are going to be asked more about how Republicans in Congress have handled the impeachment inquiry. Please indicate
how well each of the descriptions applies to Republicans when it comes to the impeachment inquiry.

APPLIES DOESN'T APPLY NET
Nottoo  Notat DOESN'T
Very Some | well all DK  APPLIES  APPLY

© FOlIOWING the FACES..........oovrrrrerccriricicrerrsssss ] 23% 18 14 31 15 40% 45
Dem | 7% 7 19 54 13 14% 73

Ind | 10% 16 21 27 27 26% 48

Rep | 45% 31 6 4 13 7% 10

¢ Open-minded about what they mightleamn...........cccooveviiiiiiiirinnnen) 17% 18 14 35 16 35% 49
Dem | 7% 7 15 57 14 14% 73

Ind | 9% 14 16 34 26 24% 50

Rep | 33% 33 1 9 14 66% 20

Now you are going to see some short statements about the impeachment inquiry...

Q63. Even if neither is completely right, Thei h has been fai Defag/g D;SIL} Ig_%/ %/ N°4V7Z/9
which ree with more? e impeachment process has been fair.............c.ccoe.... o o o o 0
chdo you agree with more The impeachment process has been unfair.................... 38 8 33 77 36
Don't know enough to Say........ccccvvvvevrneerreesreenns 16 13 31 13 17
Q64. Even if neither is completely right, The i . | o b Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Novi19
which ree with more? e facts of the case point to clear wrongdoing by
ch do you agree with more Donald Trump that is worthy of impeachment ................ 49% 82% 40% 12% 46%
The facts of the case point to Donald Trump being
innocent of Wrongdoing..........ccceueveeeieveeenereee e 34 7 26 70 32
Don't know enough t0 SaY.........cccveerereereurereereencieeeireeens 17 10 34 18 22
Qe5. Even if neither is completely right, Vost of the wi I ) Dec19 Dem Ind Rep Nov19
which ree with more? ost of the witnesses testifying in the impeachment
ch do you agree with more inquiry appear to be reliable..........c.coveverrrerincnreneens 46% 74% 42% 13% 45%
Most of the witnesses testifying in the impeachment
inquiry are just out to get Donald Trump........ccccoevreureene. 36 9 30 72 37
Don't know €nough 10 SaY ........c.vvvveereereererneeeierineineieene 18 17 28 15 18

B6A. Below are some of the claims that have been made about Donald Trump during the impeachment inquiry. Please indicate whether
you think each one is true or false.

True False  sure
o [SPLIT A] Trump directed government officials to refuse to comply with lawful subpoenas to testify under oath

and refuses to turn over requIred AOCUMENTS. ............comuerrrrrimierrrssimessseessmeessssssssesssssssssessss s 52% 23 26
Dem  84% 4 13
Ind  40% 21 39

Rep  18% 46 35

o [SPLIT A] Trump is trying to get foreign governments to help him in his reelection campaign. ...............ccccccccce. 50% 33 17
Dem  83% 4 13

Ind  42% 24 34

Rep  13% 72 15
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B6A. Below are some of the claims that have been made about Donald Trump during the impeachment inquiry. Please indicate whether
you think each one is true or false.

True False  sure
o [SPLIT A] Trump withheld $400 million in military aid from Ukraine in order to pressure them to help with his
reelection by launching an investigation into JO& BIEN. ... 47% 31 21
Dem  80% 5 15

Ind  35% 26 38
Rep 13% 65 22

o [SPLIT A] Trump only released the military aid to Ukraine after he found out a government whistleblower had

contacted investigators about the NOIAUP. ... 42% 28 30
Dem 71% 2 27

Ind  30% 23 47

Rep  12% 61 27

B6B. Below are some of the claims that have been made about Donald Trump during the impeachment inquiry. For each one, please
indicate whether it would be an impeachable offense if true.

Not an
Impeachable impeachable Not
offense if true  offense if true  sure

o [SPLIT B] Trump withheld $400 million in military aid from Ukraine in order to pressure them to

help with his reelection by launching an investigation into Joe Biden. ... 58% 24 19
Dem 86% 4 10

Ind 41% 2 37

Rep 30% 47 23

o [SPLIT B] Trump is trying to get foreign governments to help him in his reelection campaign............... 57% 26 17
Dem 82% 9 9

Ind 49% 19 33

Rep 30% 50 20

o [SPLIT B] Trump directed government officials to refuse to comply with lawful subpoenas to testify

under oath and refuses to turn over required dOCUMENTS. ..........cccooiiiivvevrrrerrsrrssssssieeerrreeeesssssssssieeenen 52% 26 21
Dem 79% 7 14

Ind 42% 21 36

Rep 24% 51 25

o [SPLIT B] Trump only released the military aid to Ukraine after he found out a government

whistleblower had contacted investigators about the holdup. ... 46% 31 23
Dem 77% 8 15
Ind 29% 28 43

Rep 16% 59 25
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Q70. [SPLIT A] Even if you don't agree with either Supporters of Donald Trump - Much more convincin I:)92(:91/9 DLH’} I2n_('J:"’/ %%/
H y u u - Viu VINCINg ... (] (] (] (]
side . cpmpletely, who do you find  more Suggorters of Donald Trumg - Slightly more convinci%g 10 6 8 15
convincing. NGIthEr/DONT KNOW......oceeeeoe e 16 14 38 11
Democrats who support impeachment - Slightly more
- Supporters of Donald Trump who say there is CONVINGING ..o seesses e, 8 12 10 3
no evidence justifying impeachment, which Democrats who support impeachment - Much more
would be deeply divisive and damaging to the B 36 67 2 4
country. This is really about politics — Democrats SUPPORTERS OF TRUMP (NET)....oooo 39% 7 28 82
are obsessed with overturning the last election. DEMOCRATS (NET) w.ovveeeeeeseseeeesesseessssseessesseesee 45 80 34 7
- Democrats in the House of Representatives
who support impeachment because they
believe the facts and sworn testimony prove
President Trump committed impeachable
offenses.
Q71. [SPLIT B] Even if you don't agree with either Dec19 Dem Ind  Rep
side completely, who do you find more Supporters of Donald Trump - Mych more convinpin.g..“ 28% 4% 21% 61%
Lo Supporters of Donald Trump - Slightly more convincing. 9 3 7 16
convincing: NGHNEI/DON't KNOW.....eeeesoscoreesessess s 15 11 32 15
Democrats who support impeachment - Slightly more
- Supporters of Donald Trump, who say there CONVINGING w.vvvvoveeeeeeeeceeeeeseessessssseesessssssseensssessssseeeees 11 17 13 3
is no evidence justifying impeachment, which Democrats who support impeachment - Much more
would be deeply divisive and damaging to the CONVINCING - ovvvssvvvrsivvnssvsssssss 37 66 a 6
country. This is really about. politics — Demo_crats SUPPORTERS OF TRUMP (NET) 37% 7 28 77
are obsessed with overturning the last election. DEMOCRATS (NET) w.oooveeeeereeeeessssceensessceeesesseense 47 83 40 8

- Democrats in the House of Representatives
who support impeachment because they are
committed to following the facts, and the facts
revealed so far suggest a Senate trial on
impeachment is justified.

B7C. Below are some statements from members of Congress who support impeaching Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you find
each of the following statements to be convincing as a reason for impeachment, or not.

o [SPLIT C] Everyone knows that if a regular person did what President
Trump did, they would go to jail. Nobody is above the law, not even the
president. That means holding the president accountable just like we
would do with anyone €else.........cccoorreervvvveecersssses.

o [SPLIT C] President Trump abused his power as president. A bipartisan
majority in Congress approved military aid for Ukraine, but Trump
withheld it to force Ukraine to do him a personal political favor in the form
of an investigation into Joe Biden..............cccocccccrnn.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING

Not Not at
Very Some | too all

NOT

CONVINCING  CONVINCING

42% 19 14 26
Dem | 71% 20 6 3

Ind | 36% 23 15 27
Rep | 10% 15 23 51

41% 18 15 25
Dem | 70% 23 5 3

Ind | 35% 24 20 22
Rep | 9% 12 25 54

60%
91%
59%
25%

59%
92%
59%
21%

40

41
75

41

41
79
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B7C. Below are some statements from members of Congress who support impeaching Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you find
each of the following statements to be convincing as a reason for impeachment, or not.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT C] President Trump has obstructed justice and tried to intimidate
witnesses. He directed government officials not to comply with
subpoenas and blocked the release of records, all while personally

attacking witnesses who agreed to come forward. ... 40% 17 16 26 58% 42
Dem | 69% 21 7 3 90% 10

Ind | 33% 25 24 19 58% 42

Rep | 9% 11 24 57 20% 80

o [SPLIT C] President Trump's behavior greatly endangers our national
security. Ignoring this behavior means more countries will try to interfere
in our elections, and it will set a standard by which American presidents

can put personal political interests ahead of national security........................ 40% 16 15 29 56% 44
Dem | 70% 19 8 3 89% 11

Ind | 33% 21 18 27 55% 45

Rep | 7% 10 22 61 17% 83

o [SPLIT C] President Trump violated laws protecting our elections. The law
says you cannot ask for anything of value from a foreign national in
connection with a U.S. election, but Trump tried to get Ukraine to give

him an investigation into Joe Biden. ... 38% 23 15 24 61% 39
Dem | 64% 26 7 3 90% 10

Ind | 33% 26 24 17 59% 41

Rep | 9% 17 22 52 26% 74

o [SPLIT C] President Trump is guilty of bribery and extortion. He
demanded Ukraine help his reelection by smearing a political rival before
he would give Ukraine military aid. That is soliciting a bribe, which the

Constitution lists as grounds for impeachment. ... 37% 18 17 29 54% 46
Dem | 65% 21 12 3 86% 14

Ind | 30% 25 20 25 55% 45

Rep | 6% 11 21 61 17% 83

o [SPLIT ] The impeachment hearings have revealed mounting evidence
of impeachable offenses. Over the past few months new documents and
sworn testimonies have detailed President Trump's direct involvement in

trying to force Ukraine to help his reelection. ... 36% 19 18 27 56% 44
Dem | 65% 24 9 3 88% 12
Ind | 28% 30 21 21 58% 42

Rep | 6% 10 27 57 16% 84
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B7C. Below are some statements from members of Congress who support impeaching Donald Trump. Please indicate whether you find
each of the following statements to be convincing as a reason for impeachment, or not.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT C] President Trump misused taxpayers' money. Congress
approved $400 million to provide critical military aid for Ukraine, but
Trump didn't listen to Congress, and instead used those government

funds for his own personal political gain.............ccccccccvvvererrsssssiccrirreesssnd 36% 18 18 28 54% 46
Dem | 63% 23 11 3 86% 14

Ind | 28% 25 24 23 53% 47

Rep | 7% 9 24 59 17% 83

B7D. Below are some statements from members of Congress who support impeaching Donald Trump. Regardless of whether you
support or oppose impeachment, please indicate whether you think each statement addresses a serious matter or is just about scoring
political points.

Just about
Addresses a scoring
serious political Not
matter points sure
o [SPLIT D] President Trump has obstructed justice and tried to intimidate witnesses. He directed
government officials not to comply with subpoenas and blocked the release of records, all while
personally attacking withesses who agreed to Come fOrwWard............ccccccoccccccccccccvcccvcvssssssmsmmsmmmsssssnnnnn 52% 30 18
Dem 79% 10 11
Ind 44% 25 31
Rep 23% 56 21
o [SPLIT D] President Trump abused his power as president. A bipartisan majority in Congress
approved military aid for Ukraine, but Trump withheld it to force Ukraine to do him a personal
political favor in the form of an investigation into JOg BideN..........cccccccccccecccccccccccccscccssscsnnssssssmsmssmssssssennens 52% 33 15
Dem 77% 12 11
Ind 39% 30 31
Rep 26% 59 14
o [SPLIT D] President Trump is guilty of bribery and extortion. He demanded Ukraine help his
reelection by smearing a political rival before he would give Ukraine military aid. That is soliciting
a bribe, which the Constitution lists as grounds for impeachment. ..., 52% 32 16
Dem 79% 9 12
Ind 43% 24 34
Rep 22% 63 15
o [SPLIT D] Everyone knows that if a regular person did what President Trump did, they would go to
jail. Nobody is above the law, not even the president. That means holding the president
accountable just like we would do With @anYONE €ISE. ... 51% 33 15
Dem 80% 9 11
Ind 39% 29 32

Rep 23% 63 15
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B7D. Below are some statements from members of Congress who support impeaching Donald Trump. Regardless of whether you
support or oppose impeachment, please indicate whether you think each statement addresses a serious matter or is just about scoring

political points.

o [SPLIT D] President Trump violated laws protecting our elections. The law says you cannot ask for
anything of value from a foreign national in connection with a U.S. election, but Trump tried to get
Ukraine to give him an investigation into J0& Biden. .............ooovvvvvvvveioioeeesceceee e

Dem
Ind
Rep

o [SPLIT D] President Trump misused taxpayers' money. Congress approved $400 million to provide
critical military aid for Ukraine, but Trump didn't listen to Congress, and instead used those
government funds for his own personal political Gain. ...,

Dem
Ind
Rep

o [SPLIT D] President Trump's behavior greatly endangers our national security. Ignoring this
behavior means more countries will try to interfere in our elections, and it will set a standard by
which American presidents can put personal political interests ahead of national security. .................

Dem
Ind
Rep

o [SPLIT D] The impeachment hearings have revealed mounting evidence of impeachable offenses.
Over the past few months new documents and sworn testimonies have detailed President

Trump's direct involvement in trying to force Ukraine to help his reelection. ...,
Dem
Ind
Rep

Qs81. Which of the following descriptions trouble .
you the most about what President Trump He 8bUSEd NS POWET wcovvvvvnssssesnssssnssrss
allegedly did wrong?

ElECHONS ...
He betrayed the Constitution ...........cccccoevvrvennenee
He committed bribery and extortion... .
He endangered national security ...........c.cccoveueeee
He misused taxpayer money ...........cccoocoveeeneeneene
He engaged in a quid pro quO ......ccccceuveereerereeneenes
NONE Of theSE......cvuevrercreerereee s

He asked for a foreign country to interfere i

Just about
Addresses a scoring
serious political
matter points

51% 34

78% 10

42% 27

22% 63

50% 30

78% 8

42% 25

21% 57

50% 33

78% 11

40% 30

21% 61

49% 34

78% 10

37% 28

20% 66

Dec19 Dem Ind

........... 43% 64% 42%
in our
........... 31 45 31
........... 25 36 20
........... 24 36 25
........... 23 33 22
........... 17 23 15
........... 9 15 8
........... 31 5 34

Not
sure

16

31
15

20
14
33
22

17
1

18
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Lieutenant Colonel Alexander Vindman, a Ukraine expert on the
National Security Council:

"It is improper for the President of the United States to demand a foreign
government investigate a U.S. citizen and political opponent... This
would undoubtedly result in Ukraine losing bipartisan support, undermine
U.S. national security, and advance Russia's strategic objectives in the
region. | want to emphasize to the Committee that when | reported my
concerns - on July 10, relating to Ambassador Sondland, and on July 25,
relating to the President - | did so out of a sense of duty. | privately
reported my concerns, in official channels, to the proper authorities in
the chain of command. My intent was to raise these concerns because

they had significant national security implications for our country." .............. 46% 19 15 19 65 35
Dem | 76% 15 6 3 91 9
Ind | 37% 27 16 20 64 36

Rep | 15% 20 27 39 35 65
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o William Taylor, the top diplomat to Ukraine in the Trump
Administration:

g
WILLIAM TAYLOR

Acting U.S. Ambassador to Ukraine

4

"It's one thing to try to leverage a meeting [between Trump and the
President of Ukraine] in the White House, it's another thing, | thought, to
leverage security assistance [to get an investigation into the Bidens] —
security assistance to a country at war, dependent on both the security
assistance and the demonstration of support. It was — it was much more
alarming; the White House meeting was one thing, security assistance

was much more alarming.”.........cooooereerervveisseseseeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssesseessssssssssseond 43% 20 17 19 63 37
Dem | 69% 20 8 4 89 11
Ind | 40% 21 20 20 61 39

Rep | 14% 20 28 37 34 66
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [SPLIT B] Gordon Sondland, U.S. Ambassador to the European Union,
who donated $1 million to Trump's inauguration committee:

| |

GORDON SONDLAND

§. Ambassador to the European Union

"I know that members of this Committee have frequently framed these
complicated issues in the form of a simple question: Was there a 'quid
pro quo?' As | testified previously, with regard to the requested White
House call and White House meeting, the answer is yes. Mr. Giuliani
conveyed to Secretary Perry, Ambassador Volker, and others that
President Trump wanted a public statement from President Zelensky
committing to investigations of Burisma and the 2016 election. Mr.
Giuliani expressed those requests directly to the Ukrainians. Mr. Giuliani
also expressed those requests directly to us. We all understood that
these prerequisites for the White House call and White House meeting

reflected President Trump's desires and requirements.” ... 43% 22 16 19 65 35
Dem | 71% 21 5 4 92 8
Ind | 27% 33 20 19 61 39

Rep | 15% 19 29 37 34 66
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

¢ David Holmes, an aide to top Ukraine diplomat William Taylor:

y 4

DAVID HOLMES
U.S. Political Affairs Counselor in Ukraine

"Ambassador Sondland stated that the president only cares about 'big
stuff' [in relation to Ukraine]. | noted that there was 'big stuff' going on in
Ukraine, like a war with Russia, and Ambassador Sondland replied that
he meant 'big stuff' that benefits the president, like the 'Biden

investigation' that Mr. Giuliani was pushing.".............cccccrmminnd 40% 21 19 20 61 39
Dem | 67% 22 8 3 89 1
Ind | 32% 28 21 19 60 40

Rep | 12% 17 31 40 29 71
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Not NOT
Very Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

o Jennifer Williams, a Special Adviser to Vice President Mike Pence:

JENNIFER WILLIAMS

Office of the Vice President Special Adviser
= i

"On July 25th, along with several of my colleagues, | listened to a call
between President Trump and President Zelensky... Prior to July 25th, |
had participated in roughly a dozen other presidential phone calls... |
found the July 25th phone call unusual because, in contrast to other
presidential calls | had observed, it involved discussion of what
appeared to be a domestic political matter... [The phone call] was

unusual and iNAPPrOPRAtE." ... 39% 24 17 20 63 37
Dem | 64% 25 8 3 89 11
Ind | 30% 31 19 21 61 39

Rep | 13% 19 27 41 32 68
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B8. Now you are going to see some short quotations from individuals who have testified in the impeachment hearings so far. Please
read each one and indicate how concerning you find the testimony provided by each one.

o [SPLIT A] Gordon Sondland, U.S. Ambassador to the European Union:

|

¥ GORDON SONDLAND
5. Ambassador to the European Union

"l know that members of this Committee have frequently framed these
complicated issues in the form of a simple question: Was there a 'quid
pro quo?' As | testified previously, with regard to the requested White
House call and White House meeting, the answer is yes. Mr. Giuliani
conveyed to Secretary Perry, Ambassador Volker, and others that
President Trump wanted a public statement from President Zelensky
committing to investigations of Burisma and the 2016 election. Mr.
Giuliani expressed those requests directly to the Ukrainians. Mr. Giuliani
also expressed those requests directly to us. We all understood that
these prerequisites for the White House call and White House meeting

reflected President Trump's desires and requirements.” ...
Dem
Ind

Rep

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about

politics and current events in the U.S.?

Very

38%
67%
33%

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Not NOT
Some so atall CONCERNING CONCERNING

19 22 20 57 43
18 11 3 86 14
31 16 20 64 36
15 37 42 21 79

6%

Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)..............
Local television
FoX News......cccoocvveunenncn.

Radio
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D9002. [IF ONLINE NEWS WEBSITES OR SOCIAL MEDIA] What specific news
websites do you tend to go to for news (besides social media and
websites where news is shared like Facebook, Twitter or YouTube)?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D120. What is your current employment status?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

ahoo
washmgtonpﬁsg:,tif.ﬁe)g focsbook
[0), G “““”google e

hufflngtonpost @«

Several hours a day
Onceaday......coouuune.
A few times a week........

The Democratic candidate ............cccoevveverercreviererienns
The Republican candidate
Another candidate ...........cccceeveveeeeececeeeeeeeeees

Hillary ClItON ...
Donald Trump............
Another candidate

Employed full ime .......cevreireceeee s
Employed part time
Not employed, but looking for work
Retired
Student

Self-employed/independent contractor............c.ccccoeuenee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor

YES, ME .o
Yes, someone in my household
Yes, both me and someone in my household ....
NO oot

YES (NET).ooreeeeseeseseeseesesesssesssseeseesssseessseese

White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.cccvvvveenee.
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory.....
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPILAL ...
None of these

nn
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D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- 29%
iy i b3 ,000-$49,999 ..o 5
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ..... w10
$75,000 - $99,999 ......... e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 8
$150,000 - $199,999 3
$200,000 and above 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CItY oo e 21%
Suburban area e M
Small town................. e 14
RUFAl @r€a......ccveeieee s 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VErY IDEral..c.cccvcsecsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 14%
Somewhat liberal........ w7
Moderate .......cccoevrverrrennnne v 34
Somewhat conservative ... e 19
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......ccvvcieieeerece et 16
(]2 7 Y (] = 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET) 35
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian 46%
Catholic......ccovrerirrirnnes v 2
Jewish.....covvveeiennne 3
Muslim ....c.covevereiernee. *
None/Atheist/Agnostic 21
OthBr bbb 9
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every SR T —— 23%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A few times a month 9
IV or never? About once a month 4
rarely, : A few times a year.......... 15
RATEIY ..o 24
NEVET ..ottt sen 25
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR OTHER] Do you consider yourself a born again or 41%
evangelical Christian? 59
D130. Do you or any members of your household own a gun? YBS, ME oo 18%
Yes, someone in my household 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household .... 7
NO ettt 64
D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? YBS s 25%
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DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

REGION. What state do you live in?

D100. What is your gender?

DAGE. What is your age?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

Black/African-American ...........ccccoeenenieeeneeieiseennens 12%
White/CauCasian ..o 74
HiSpanic/Latino ..........c.oceruiereeirereeeseeee s 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..o s 2
Native AMETICAN .....c.cureireieeeireree et 1
OFNBI e 1
NOIOEAST ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 23
SOUIN 1o 38
WESE ..ot 21
MaIE ... 47%
FEMAIE.......eicrce e 53
1829 oo 17%
3044 oo 24
A5-B4 ..ot 17
B5-B4 ..o 18
B5F s 23
Did not complete high sChool ...........ccoevveiiinininirine, 2%
Graduated high SChOOL ..., 30
Attended technical or vocational School...............ccc.veenee. 5
Attended some college but no degree........cccoevevreenne 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 8
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 26

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11





